THE  COMPLETE  PROTECTION
For Every Application and Industry
Universal Expert
For Your
Perfect Electrical
Infrastructure & Safety
EXOTHERMIC

copper conductors, earth rods & concrete steel   re-
bar.
HOW TO ORDER:
Choose the appropriate connection from our  SEICO-
Weld Connection Chart. Check your run  cable size.
The cell where the two sections meet,  shows the
powder size needed to carry out the connections.
Example :
If you require CABLE to CABLE (Straight Horizontal)  If
you need CABLE to CABLE (straight horizontal)  with
35mm2 and 150mm2 conductors, you should
Order:
(63)
12.7mm 1/2"
STRAIGHT HORIZONTAL (CC-L)
CABLE TO CABLE CONNECTION (Straight)
Conforms to IEC 62561-1 and UL 467
Code
Powder Handle Clamp
CC-L-16 P-32 HC-M
CC-L-25 P-32 HC-M
CC-L-35 P-32 HC-M
CC-L-50 P-45 HC-M
CC-L-70 P-65 HC-M
CC-L-95 P-90 HC-M
CC-L-120 P-115 HC-M
CC-L-150 P-115 HC-M
CC-L-185 P-150 HC-M
CC-L-240 P-200 HC-M
CC-L-300 P-250 HC-M
CC-L-400
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (A) (mm2)
16
25
35
50
70
95
120
150
185
240
300
400 P-2x150 HC-L
CABLE TO CABLE CONNECTION (HORIZONTAL CROSS TAP)
Conforms to IEC 62561-1 and UL 467
Powder Handle Clamp

120
95
70
50
150
120
95
70
185
150
120
240
150
120
300 P-2x200 HC-L
CC-TH-300-240 300 240 P-2x200 HC-L
SEICO WELD CABLE TO CABLE MOULDS
(65)
HORIZONTAL CROSS (CC-X)
CABLE TO CABLE CONNECTION (CROSS)

120
95
70
50
150
120
95
70
185
150
120
240
150
120
300 P-2x200 HC-L
CC-X-300-240 300 240 P-2x250 HC-L
SEICO WELD CABLE TO CABLE MOULDS
(66)
EXOTHERMIC WELDING SYSTEM
CABLE TO CABLE CONNECTION (DOUBLE HORIZONTAL)

35
50
70
50
95
70
50
120
95
70
50
150
120
95
185 P-200 HC-M
CC-TV-185-150 185 150 P-200 HC-M
CC-TV-185-120 185 120 P-200 HC-M
CC-TV-240-240 240 240 P-2x150 HC-M
SEICO WELD CABLE TO CABLE MOULDS
(67)
STRAIGHT VERTICAL (CP-V)
CABLE TO EARTH ROD CONNECTION (Straight Vertical)
EARTH ROD
(A) Ø (mm)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (“)
Powder Handle Clamp
CP-V-127-16 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-127-25 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-127-35 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-127-50 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-127-70 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-127-95 12.7 1/2 P-115 HC-M
CP-V-127-120 12.7 1/2 P-150 HC-M
CP-V-142-16 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-142-25 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-142-35 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-142-50 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-142-70 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-V-142-95 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-V-142-120 14.2 5/8 P-150 HC-M
CP-V-142-150 14.2 5/8 P-200 HC-M
CP-V-142-185 14.2 5/8 P-200 HC-M
CP-V-142-240 14.2 5/8 P-250 HC-M
CP-V-172-16 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-172-25 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-172-35 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-V-172-50 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-V-172-70 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-V-172-95 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-V-172-120 17.2 3/4 P-150 HC-M
CP-V-172-150 17.2 3/4 P-200 HC-M
CP-V-172-185 17.2 3/4 P-200 HC-M
CP-V-172-240 17.2 3/4 P-250 HC-M
CP-V-172-300 17.2 3/4
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (C) (mm2)
16
25

185
240
300 P-2x150 HC-L
SEICO WELD CABLE TO CABLE MOULDS
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(68)
EXOTHERMIC WELDING SYSTEM
ONE SIDE VERTICAL (CP-VS)
CABLE TO EARTH ROD CONNECTION (One Side Vertical)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (mm)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (“)
Powder Handle Clamp
CP-VS-127-16 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-127-25 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-127-35 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-127-50 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-127-70 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-127-95 12.7 1/2 P-115 HC-M
CP-VS-127-120 12.7 1/2 P-150 HC-M
CP-VS-142-16 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-142-25 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-142-35 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-142-50 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-142-70 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-VS-142-95 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-VS-142-120 14.2 5/8 P-150 HC-M
CP-VS-142-150 14.2 5/8 P-200 HC-M
CP-VS-142-185 14.2 5/8 P-200 HC-M
CP-VS-142-240 14.2 5/8 P-250 HC-M
CP-VS-172-16 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-172-25 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-172-35 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-VS-172-50 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-VS-172-70 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-VS-172-95 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-VS-172-120 17.2 3/4 P-150 HC-M
CP-VS-172-150 17.2 3/4 P-200 HC-M
CP-VS-172-185 17.2 3/4 P-200 HC-M
CP-VS-172-240 17.2 3/4 P-250 HC-M
CP-VS-172-300 17.2 3/4
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (A) (mm2)
16
25

150
185
240
300 P-2x150 HC-L
SEICO WELD CABLE TO CABLE MOULDS
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(69)
TEE TYPE (CP-T)
CABLE TO EARTH ROD (T-Type)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (mm)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (“)
Powder Handle Clamp
CP-T-127-16 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-127-25 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-127-35 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-127-50 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-127-70 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-127-95 12.7 1/2 P-115 HC-M
CP-T-127-120 12.7 1/2 P-150 HC-M
CP-T-142-16 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-142-25 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-142-35 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-142-50 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-142-70 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-T-142-95 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-T-142-120 14.2 5/8 P-150 HC-M
CP-T-142-150 14.2 5/8 P-200 HC-M
CP-T-142-185 14.2 5/8 P-200 HC-M
CP-T-142-240 14.2 5/8 P-250 HC-M
CP-T-172-16 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-172-25 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-172-35 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-T-172-50 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-T-172-70 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-T-172-95 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-T-172-120 17.2 3/4 P-150 HC-M
CP-T-172-150 17.2 3/4 P-200 HC-M
CP-T-172-185 17.2 3/4 P-200 HC-M
CP-T-172-240 17.2 3/4 P-250 HC-M
CP-T-172-300 17.2 3/4
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (A) (mm2)
16
25

185
240
300 P-2x150 HC-L
SEICO WELD CABLE TO ROD MOULDS
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(70)
EXOTHERMIC WELDING SYSTEM
ONE SIDE HORIZONTAL (CP-AR)
CABLE TO EARTH ROD (L-Type)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (mm)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (“)
Powder Handle Clamp
CP-AR-127-16 12.7 1/2 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-127-25 12.7 1/2 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-127-35 12.7 1/2 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-127-50 12.7 1/2 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-127-70 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-127-95 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-127-120 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-142-16 14.2 5/8 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-142-25 14.2 5/8 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-142-35 14.2 5/8 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-142-50 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-142-70 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-142-95 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-142-120 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-142-150 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-AR-142-185 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-AR-142-240 14.2 5/8 P-150 HC-M
CP-AR-172-16 17.2 3/4 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-172-25 17.2 3/4 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-172-35 17.2 3/4 P-65 HC-M
CP-AR-172-50 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-172-70 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-172-95 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-172-120 17.2 3/4 P-90 HC-M
CP-AR-172-150 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-AR-172-185 17.2 3/4 P-115 HC-M
CP-AR-172-240 17.2 3/4 P-150 HC-M
CP-AR-172-300 17.2 3/4
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (A) (mm2)
16
25

150
185
240
300 P-200 HC-M
SEICO WELD CABLE TO ROD MOULDS
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(71)
CROSS SIDE HORIZONTAL (CP-TS) VERTICAL PARALLEL (PP-V)
CABLE TO EARTH ROD (CROSS SIDE HORIZONTAL)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (mm)
EARTH ROD
(B) Ø (“)
Powder Handle Clamp
CP-TS-127-16 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-127-25 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-127-35 12.7 1/2 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-127-50 12.7 1/2 P-115 HC-M
CP-TS-127-70 12.7 1/2 P-115 HC-M
CP-TS-127-95 12.7 1/2 P-115 HC-M
CP-TS-127-120 12.7 1/2 P-150 HC-M
CP-TS-142-16 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-142-25 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-142-35 14.2 5/8 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-142-50 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-TS-142-70 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-TS-142-95 14.2 5/8 P-115 HC-M
CP-TS-142-120 14.2 5/8 P-150 HC-M
CP-TS-142-150 14.2 5/8 P-150 HC-M
CP-TS-142-185 14.2 5/8 P-200 HC-M
CP-TS-142-240 14.2 5/8 P-2x200 HC-M
CP-TS-172-16 17.2 3/4
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (A) (mm2)
16
25
35
50
70
95
120
16
25
35
50
70
95
120
150
185
240
16 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-172-25 17.2 3/4 25 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-172-35 17.2 3/4 35 P-90 HC-M
CP-TS-172-50 17.2 3/4 50 P-115 HC-M
CP-TS-172-70 17.2 3/4 70 P-150 HC-M
CP-TS-172-95 17.2 3/4 95 P-150 HC-M
CP-TS-172-120 17.2 3/4 120 P-200 HC-M
CP-TS-172-150 17.2 3/4 150 P-250 HC-M
CP-TS-172-185 17.2 3/4 185 P-2x200 HC-L
CP-TS-172-240 17.2 3/4 240 P-2x250 HC-L
CP-TS-172-300 17.2 3/4 300 P-3x200 HC-L
PP-V (ROD TO ROD CONECTION)
143 P-200
146 P-200
58 P-200

Powder Handle Clamp
CR-TL-16 10-40 P-45 HC-M
CR-TL-25 10-40 P-45 HC-M
CR-TL-35 10-40 P-45 HC-M
CR-TL-50 10-40 P-65 HC-M
CR-TL-70 10-40 P-90 HC-M
CR-TL-95 10-40
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (B) (mm2)
16
25
35
50
70
95 P-90 HC-M
CR-TL-120 10-40 120 P-115 HC-M
SEICO WELD CABLE TO REINFORCING BAR MOULDS
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(73)
Cable to Reinforcing bar (CR-TH)
CABLE TO REINFORCING BAR (CR-TH)
Reinforcing
Bar Size
 (A)
Ø (mm)
Stranded/
Solid
Circular
Conductor
Size (B)
(mm2)
Powder Handle
Clamp
CR-TH-16-H16 16 16 P-90 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H25 16 25 P-90 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H35 16 35 P-90 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H50 16 50 P-115 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H70 16 70 P-115 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H95 16 95 P-150 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H120 16 120 P-150 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H150 16 150 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H185 16 185 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H240 16 240 P-250 HC-M
CR-TH-16-H300 16 300 P-2x150 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H16 18 16 P-115 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H25 18 25 P-115 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H35 18 35 P-115 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H50 18 50 P-150 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H70 18 70 P-150 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H95 18 95 P-150 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H120 18 120 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H150 18 150 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H185 18 185 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H240 18 240 P-250 HC-M
CR-TH-18-H300 18 300 P-2x150 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H16 20 16 P-115 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H25 20 25 P-115 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H35 20 35 P-115 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H50 20 50 P-150 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H70 20 70 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H95 20 95 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H120 20 120 P-200 HC-M
Reinforcing
Bar Size
 (A)
Ø (mm)
Stranded/
Solid
Circular
Conductor
Size (B)
(mm2)
Powder Handle
Clamp
CR-TH-20-H150 20 150 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H150 20 185 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H240 20 240 P-2x150 HC-M
CR-TH-20-H300 20 300 P-2x200 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H16 25 16 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H25 25 25 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H35 25 35 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H50 25 50 P-200 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H70 25 70 P-250 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H95 25 95 P-250 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H120 25 120 P-250 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H150 25 150 P-2x150 HC-M
CR-TH-25-H185 25 185 P-2x150 HC-L
CR-TH-25-H240 25 240 P-2x200 HC-L
CR-TH-25-H300 25 300 P-2x200 HC-L
CR-TH-30-H16 30 16 P-250 HC-M
CR-TH-30-H25 30 25 P-250 HC-M
CR-TH-30-H35 30 35 P-250 HC-M
CR-TH-30-H50 30 50 P-2x150 HC-M
CR-TH-30-H70 30 70 P-2x150 HC-M
CR-TH-30-H95 30 95 P-2x150 HC-L
CR-TH-30-H120 30 120 P-2x200 HC-L
CR-TH-30-H150 30 150 P-2x200 HC-L
CR-TH-30-H185 30 185 P-2x250 HC-L
CR-TH-30-H240 30 240 P-3x200 HC-L
SEICO WELD CABLE TO REINFORCING BAR MOULDS
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(74)

 Size (A) Ø  (mm) Powder Handle Clamp
CR-XS-1650 16 P-150 HC-L
CR-XS-1670 16 P-150 HC-L
CR-XS-16120 16 P-200 HC-L
CR-XS-16150 16 P-200 HC-L
CR-XS-2070 20 P-150 HC-L
CR-XS-2095 20
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (B) (mm2)
50
70
120
150
70
95 P-200 HC-L
CR-XS-20185 20 185 P-250 HC-L
CR-XS-20240 20 240 P-150 X 2 HC-L
SEICO WELD CABLE TO STEEL SURFACE MOULDS
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(75)
STRAIGHT INCLINED (CH-TF)

CR-PV-1670 16 P-150 HC-M
CR-PV-16120 16 P-200 HC-M
CR-PV-16150 16 P-200 HC-M
CR-PV-2070 20 P-150 HC-M
CR-PV-2095 20 P-200 HC-M
CR-PV-20185 20
Stranded/Solid Circular
Conductor Size (B) (mm2)
50
70
120
150
70
95
185 P-250 HC-M
CR-PV-20240 20 240 P-150 X 2 HC-M
 SEICOWELD CABLE TO STEEL SURFACE MOULDS
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(79)

31x6
40x5
50x5
50x5
50x6
50x6
Flat Tape
Conductor Size (A) (mm)
25x3
25x3
25x3
25x3
25x3
30x5
40x5 P-250 HC-M
CPL-VS-240-505 240 50x5 P-150 X 2 HC-M
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(80)
SEICO WELD CABLE TO BAR MOULDS

25x6
25x4
25x6
25x6
30x5
40x5
31x6
40x5
50x5
50x5
50x6
50x6
Flat Tape
Conductor Size (B) (mm)
20x3 P-45 HC-M
CPL-H-35-253 35 25x3 P-45 HC-M
CPL-H-50-253 50 25x3 P-65 HC-M
CPL-H-70-253 70 25x3 P-90 HC-M
CPL-H-95-253 95 25x3 P-90 HC-M
CPL-H-120-253 120 25x3 P-115 HC-M
CPL-H-150-253 150 20x3 P-115 HC-M
CPL-H-240-505 240 50x5 P-250 HC-M
SEICO  WELD CABLE TO BAR MOULDS
Code
Conforms to IEC 62561-1
(82)